

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.1-21 IN &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

CC 14486/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2011 in LPA No.944/2011,
CWJC No.8262/201 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

UMESH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)WITH SLP(C) NO. 24471 of 2011 (With appln. for impleadment, prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the findings in the order of the learned single Judge dated 27.6.2011 that "these writ applications were filed much before the closing date" is erroneous and all the writ applications were filed after the closing date (30.4.2011).

Acting on the said submission, permission to file SLPs granted. Issue notice.

Interim stay of cancellation of admission of the petitioners or refund of fees in pursuance of the order of the High Court.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
AR-cum-PS Court Master