

I.A.No.23 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).27376/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2011 in LPA
No.944/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

UMESH SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

WITH I.A.NO.2 in SLP(C) NO. 24471 of 2011
(for directions)

Date: 09/11/2011 These applns. were mentined today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.V.Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

Mr.Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr.Ashish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.23/2011 in SLP(C)No.27376/2011:

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable on 22.11.2011.

Learned counsel for the applicant is permitted to
serve the I.A. by dasti on respondent no.6 - Katihar Medical
College.

Mr.Gopal Singh, learned standing counsel for the
State of Bihar is directed to take notice.
: 2 :

I.A.No.2/2011 in SLP(C)No.24471/2011:

Call on 15.11.2011 in mentioning.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master