

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.2 & 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No(s).24471/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2011 in LPA No.
969/2011 & CWJC No. 8262/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE
AT PATNA)

RAM AKHILESH SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment)

Date: 15/11/2011 These applns. were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.
Applicant

M.C.I. Mr. Amit Kumar ,Adv
Mr.Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.

State of Bihar Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.
For Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

I.A.No.3/2011:

Prayer made in the application is granted.
Accordingly, proposed respondent in the application is arrayed
as one of the parties to the Special Leave Petition.

Memo of parties be filed within a week's time from
today.

: 2 :

I.A.No.2/2011:

Issue notice returnable on 22.11.2011. Dasti, in
addition, permitted to the applicant.

Mr.Navin Prakash, advocate for the petitioner,
Mr.Amit Kumar, advocate for the Medical Council of India,
Mr.Manish Kumar, advocate for the State of Bihar accepts
notice.

List this matter along with I.A.No.23 in
SLP(C)No.27376/2011 on 22.11.2011.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master